

AFFIDAVIT
I, SahanaKhatun D/o. Md. JakirHossain&SahanaKhatun D/o. JakirHossain at Vill-Ilampur, P.O. Tinna, P.S. Pandua, Dist. - Hooghly, Pin - 712149, W.B. is the same & one identical person vide Affidavit No. 48 dt.01/08/22 before S.D.E.M., Sadar, Hooghly.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Jaber Sekh S/O Late Jalil Sekh R/o Ganamoniya, Manikpur, Daldal Mill District Howrah, Pin Code No. 711309 W.B. declare that my driving Licence No. WB-0119810257611 my and my father's name wrongly recorded Md. Zahir S/O Late Md. Jalim in place of Jaber Sekh S/O Late Jalil Sekh as per affidavit is the court of Ld. 1st Class Magistrate at Alipore on 04.08.2022 both Jaber Sekh S/O Late Jalil Sekh and Md. Zahir S/O Late Md. Jalim is the same and identical Person.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Sk. Fazlur Rahman & Fazlur Rahman S/o. Sk. GolamRahman and also my daughter Shehnaz Rehman D/o. Sk. Fazlur Rahman & Shehnaz Rehman D/o. Fazlur Rahman at Rathtala, P.O. Bhastara, P.S. Gurap, Dist. - Hooghly, Pin - 712303, W.B. is the same & one identical person vide Affidavit No. 51 dt.12/08/22 before S.D.E.M., Sadar, Hooghly.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Jay Prakash Choudhury, son of Samar Bahadur Chowdhury resident of 199, Barasat Road, Barrackpore, Jayhind Pally, Post Office-Nona Chandan Pukur, Police Station-Titagarh, District: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata-700122, West Bengal. I have changed my name from Jay Prakash Choudhury to Jay Choudhury for all future purposes, vide affidavit dated 14.07.2022, sworn before notary public Shri Radah Raman Das, Kolkata, West Bengal.

CHANGE OF NAME/ SURNAME
I, Previously called Afrin Fatma (Old Name) D/o, Late Mohammad Mahmood Hassan and W/o, Jamshed Alam R/o.- 71/1A, Diamond Harbour Road, P.S. Watgunge, Kolkata -700023. Have Changed my Name as Afreen Jamshed (New name) vide an affidavit sworn before the notary public at Kolkata on 12-08-2022.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Jayabrata Acharya, Joybroto Acharyya & Jayabrata Rameshchandra Acharya S/o. Ramesh Chandra Acharya at SenPukur Par, Baikunthapur, P.O. Tribeni, P.S. Mogra, Dist. - Hooghly, Pin - 712503, W.B. is the same & one identical person vide Affidavit No. 1610 dt.04/08/22 before Judicial Magistrate, Sadar, Hooghly, Jayeesha Acharya is my daughter and her D.O.B. is 02.07.2020.

AFFIDAVIT
I, JAYALEKHA W/O JC4421641 NB SUB SUNIL A, 120/1 BGTC P.O-BENGAL ENAMEL, P.S-TITAGARH, DIST 24 PGS(N) MY ORIGINAL D.O.B 27.05.1978 AND WRONG D.O.B-27.05.1980 IT DECLARED VIDEAFFIDAVIT (J.M) 1ST COURT ON 02.08.22.

CHANGE OF D.O.B
I, JC-551006M, Rank Sub Name-BUNGSONG KOLAR, S/O LATE BS KOBING, Residing at Village -Pancnai, Post Office -Chandel, Police Station -Chandel, District -Chandel, State-Manipur, Pin-795127, Presently Serving at 16 ASSAM REGIMENT, P.O-Barrackpore, P.S-Titagarh, Kol-120, I have changed my son's Mowarnam Bungsong Date Of Birth from 19/06/2007 to 19/06/2009 vide affidavit at Barrackpore (J.M)1st class Court on 10/08/22.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, MRS. NISHA BORGHAIN, D/O MR. INDRA MOHAN NATH, is legally wedded spouse (as NOK) of No-4375896L, Rank-Nk, Name-Bishwajit Borgohain, Residing at Village -Sunaruguri, Post Office -Kaphahra, District-Morigaon, State-ASSAM, Pin-782103, Presently Serving at 16 ASSAM REGIMENT, c/o 99 APO, P.O-Barrackpore P.S-Titagarh, Kol-120, I have changed my name from NISHA BORGHAIN to NISHA DEVI BORGHAIN vide affidavit at Barrackpore (J.M) 1st Class Court on 10/08/22.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Banini Chakraborty spouse of Late Nirmal Chakraborty residents of Vill - Pratnagar, PO & PS - Nabadwip, Dist - Nadia (WB) have changed my name from Banini Chakraborty to Banini Chakraborty vide Affidavit dated 10.08.2022 before the Court of Judicial Magistrate (1st Class) at Nabadwip, Dist - Nadia (WB).

CHANGE OF NAME
I, MRS G PHUNGHONG KABUI, D/O HMANGTLE LALTHANG KOM is legally wedded spouse (as NOK) of No-4371579M, Rank-Nk, Name- Golmei Daniel Kabui, Residing at Village -Wainem, Post Office -Nambol, District -Senapati, State-Manipur, Pin-795134, Presently Serving at 16 ASSAM REGIMENT, c/o 99 APO, P.O-Barrackpore P.S-Titagarh, Kol-120, I have changed my name from G PHUNGHONG KABUI to GOLMEI PHUNGHONG KABUI vide affidavit at Barrackpore (J.M) 1st class Court on 10/08/22.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, MRS G PHUNGHONG KABUI, D/O HMANGTLE LALTHANG KOM is legally wedded spouse (as NOK) of No-4371579M, Rank-Nk, Name- Golmei Daniel Kabui, Residing at Village -Wainem, Post Office -Nambol, District -Senapati, State-Manipur, Pin-795134, Presently Serving at 16 ASSAM REGIMENT, c/o 99 APO, P.O-Barrackpore P.S-Titagarh, Kol-120, I have changed my name from G PHUNGHONG KABUI to GOLMEI PHUNGHONG KABUI vide affidavit at Barrackpore (J.M) 1st class Court on 10/08/22.

AFFIDAVIT
I, ISHIKA GUPTA, D/o ANAND KUMAR GUPTA, residing at 240, Rabindra Sarani, P.S. Girish Park, Kolkata - 700007, as per Aadhar No. 3764 8977 0611 & Voter ID YMQ2996080. That in my ICSE marksheet vide no. 1172890/011 (TD10074469) & ISC marksheet vide no. 2192261/006 (BM50016118) my father name wrongly written as Anand Kumar Gupta. Do hereby solemnly affirmed and declared by affidavit no. 44199 before Judicial Magistrate, 1st class, Alipore, S. 24 Pgs. on 11.08.2022 That "ANAND KUMAR GUPTA" & "ANAND GUPTA" is same & one identical person.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Kanizul Fatma, D/o Syed Shulam Md, R/o 35/1/A, Topsis Road, Kolkata-700046 declare that I have change my name Syeda Kanizul Fatma to Kanizul Fatma. As per affidavit before the Notary Public at Kolkata on 11 Aug 2022.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, M.V. BIJU, my son, M.B. Karthik, of Town-4, Flat-31A, South City 375, Prince Anwar Shah Road, Jodhpur Park, Kolkata-700068, the deponent herein goes the name of M.B. Karthik & also Moothat Biju Karthik, both are same child, in which Kartik is the given name and M. B. is surname, by the proof of Notary Public, Kolkata, on 02/08/2022.

ULUBERIA MUNICIPALITY
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH
Uluberia Municipality has declared themselves as Open Defecation and Open urination free Municipality and a preliminary Resolution passed by the BOC on 05/08/2022 in this regard. The Municipality is hereby inviting public feedback in writing with 15 days timeline from 16/08/2022 to 31/08/2022. After resolving all the concerns received within stipulated time period the BOC of the Municipality will finally adopt the resolution to declare itself as ODF plus Municipality. The BOC has adopted Service level Benchmark on Water Supply Services, Sewage Management (Sewerage and Sanitation) and Strom Water Drainage.
Sd/-
Chairman,
Uluberia Municipality

NABADWIP MUNICIPALITY
NABADWIP, NADIA
SHORT TENDER NOTICE
E-Tender & EOI are invited by the Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality, Nabadwip, Nadia.
Tender title: NM/PWDT/NIT-004e/2022-23 & EOI/NIT-003e/2022-23
Tender ID:- 2022_MAD_394394_1, & EOI Tender ID:- 2022_MAD_394393_I
Bid submission start Date-10-08-2022-06.00 p.m.
Bid submission end Date- 27-08-2022-06.00 p.m.
Bid opening Date-31-08-2022 -11.00 a.m.
N.B.: Any other information may be had on enquiry from the Office of Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality in any working day of Govt. website <http://wbenders.gov.in> this advertisement is also given <https://nabadwipmunicipality.in>
Sd/-
Chairman
Nabadwip Municipality

JAYANTI COMMERCIAL LIMITED
(CIN : L51109WB1983PLC03575)
Regd. Office : 34A, Metcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 013
Phone No. : (033) -40140100
Email- ID: jayanticommercial@yahoo.com Website- www.jayanticommercial.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year on 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)
I	Total Income from Operations (Net)	116.00	8.21
II	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	42.57	(4.24)
III	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	42.57	(4.24)
IV	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.39	(9.78)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	16.04	20.02
VI	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares ₹10/-)	47.75	47.75
VII	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	578.00	486.71
VIII	Earnings per Equity Share (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)	8.88 8.88	(2.05) (2.05)

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Jun-22 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Jun-21 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue From Operation	116.00	8.21
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operation	42.57	(4.24)
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax from Continuing Operation	42.39	(9.78)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.jayanticommercial.com.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015;
3) The Company has one reportable segment, which is Financing Activity. Accordingly no disclosure under INDAS 108 dealing with Segment Reporting has been made.
4) The Statement does not include IND AS compliant results for the quarter ending 30th June, 2022 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated 5th July 2016
5) The previous period figures have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
By Order of the Board of Directors
For Jayanti Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Jhunjhunwala
Managing Director
DIN-01945627
Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th day of August, 2022

INDOWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED
(FORMERLY UNIWORTH SECURITIES LIMITED)
CIN : L51900WB1983PLC227336
Registered Office : 2, Nazari Lane, Green Acres, 4th Floor Flat-4A, Kolkata - 700019, Email : uniworthsecuritieslimited@gmail.com, indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com
website: www.indoworthsecurities.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	7.95	7.00	6.75	26.75	7.95	7.00	6.75	26.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	1.27	0.97	3.85	1.01	(0.19)	0.97	2.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.14	1.27	0.97	3.85	1.01	(0.19)	0.97	2.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.78	1.21	0.75	2.99	0.65	(0.25)	0.75	1.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	0.78	1.12	0.75	3.63	0.65	(0.34)	0.75	2.17
6	Equity Share Capital	124.48	124.48	124.48	124.48	124.48	124.48	124.48	124.48
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				60.18				50.63
8	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (i) Basic (ii) Diluted	0.06 0.06	0.10 0.10	0.06 0.06	0.24 0.24	0.05 0.05	(0.02) (0.02)	0.06 0.06	0.12 0.12

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3 The full format of the Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.indoworthsecurities.com
for and on behalf of the Board
Indoworth Holdings Limited
(Formerly Uniworth Securities Ltd.)
Harish Kant Mandhre
Executive Director
DIN: 08396568
Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th August, 2022

Human-elephant conflicts rising due to competition for resources: Union minister Bhupender Yadav

NEW DELHI, AUG 12 /--/ Union environment minister Bhupender Yadav on Friday said human-elephant conflicts are increasing due to "competition for resources", with around 500 people in the country dying in elephant attacks and 100 jumbos "killed in retaliation" annually. Addressing an event to mark the World Elephant Day at the Periyar National Park and Wildlife Sanctuary in Kerala, the minister said India has emerged as a pioneer in elephant conservation, and managing human-elephant conflicts is the major focus of the government. "With competition for resources, (the number of) human-animal conflicts are increasing, and it is very unfortunate that around 500 people are killed in elephant attacks and 100 jumbos are killed in retaliation annually," Yadav said. "Managing human-elephant conflict is the major focus of the government. The Narendra Modi government has increased the ex-gratia amount for families of those killed in elephant attacks

from Rs 2 lakh to Rs 5 lakh. "To find a long-term solution, we are revisiting the elephant corridors of the country and have finished more than 50 per cent of the task involving key stakeholders," he said. According to government data presented in Parliament last month, 1,578 people have died in elephant attacks in the country in the last three years. The government said 222 elephants have died due to electrocution, 45 in train accidents, 29 due to poaching and 11 died due to poisoning during this period. The minister said India added one more elephant reserve -- Agasthyamalai in Tamil Nadu -- on Friday, taking the total to 32. With this, India has added another 1,197 sq km of protected area dedicated to conservation of elephants. He said India has done remarkably well in elephant conservation despite challenges. The country has 29,964 jumbos, according to the latest elephant census in 2017. "India continues to be a leader in elephant conservation. It has the largest and most stable population of Asian elephants. In fact, more than 60 per cent of the wild Asian elephants are in India," the minister said. (PTI)

THE BELSUND SUGAR & IND LTD.
CIN : L15421WB1932PLC007463
Registered Office : 14, Netaji Subhas Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, Ph: 033-22313414, 9477428238 | Web : <http://www.belsundsugar.com> | Email : belsundsugar12@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in Thousands except figures of EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)
1	Income from Operations Gross Sales/Income From Operations (i) Total Income from operations (ii) Other Income	-	-	-	-
2	Total Income (i+ii)	-	10.76 (651.87)	(615.49)	(615.49)
3	Expenses (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (c) Employee benefits expense (d) Finance Costs (e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense (f) Other expenses	-	-	-	-
4	Total Expenses (3)	-	513.87 (101.60)	79.38 (466.99)	619.99 (1,235.48)
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional Items & Tax (2-4)	(513.87)	(141.84)	(731.25)	(1,235.48)
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7	Provision of doubtful advances written back	-	-	-	-
8	Profit / (Loss) from operations before Tax (5+6+7)	(513.87)	(141.84)	(731.25)	(1,235.48)
9	Tax Expense (i) Current Tax (ii) Deferred Tax Total Tax Expense (9i+ii)	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (8-9) Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Income Tax	(513.87)	(141.84)	(731.25)	(1,235.48)
11	A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax	(7,700.32)	17,224.31 (16,271.19)	21.59	
12	Total comprehensive income for the period	(8,214.19)	17,082.47 (17,002.44)	(1,213.89)	
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	7,796.03	7,796.03	7,796.03	7,796.03
14	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.66) (0.66)	(0.18) (0.18)	(0.94) (0.94)	(1.58) (1.58)

Notes:
1. The Company has opted to publish Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results. Pursuant to option made available as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website www.belsundsugar.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 12th August, 2022 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
3. Other expenses includes sundry balance written of ₹449.91 thousand for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022.
4. In respect of investment in Equity Share of Rigsa Sugar Company Ltd. (in CIRP) as the Company is in Corporate Insolvency Resolution process. However, as per prudence, the Company made a permanent diminution of investment in Rigsa Sugar Company Ltd. ₹7,676.15 thousand through other Comprehensive Income
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.
6. There is no Segment in the Company.
By Order of the Board of Directors
O.P. DHANUKA
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00049947
Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.08.2022

GUNNY CHEM TEX INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L51492WB1983PLC035994
Registered Office : 23B, N S Road, 2nd Floor, Room No. 8B, Kolkata - 700001
Email Id: gunnychem@gmail.com (₹ in Lakhs)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended on			
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Income : (i) Revenue from operations (ii) Other Income Total Income	25.23	41.16	43.43	227.55
2.	Expenses : (i) Employee Benefits Expenses (ii) Others Expenses Total Expenses	2.02	3.02	0.97	9.89
3.	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	21.41	36.24	41.39	211.48
4.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	21.41	36.24	41.39	211.48
6.	Tax Expense	-	27.30	-	27.30
7.	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	21.41	8.94	41.39	184.18
8.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
9.	Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
10.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (9-9)	-	-	-	-
11.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-10)	21.41	8.94	41.39	184.18
12.	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) (i) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss - Gain / (Loss) on fair value of equity instruments (ii) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss - Gain / (Loss) on fair value of Investments	-	-	-	-
13.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	21.41	8.94	41.39	305.11
14.	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations) Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	0.83	0.35	1.60	7.13

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 were approved and taken on record in the Board meeting held on 12.08.2022 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on the same date.
2. The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. There were no investor complaint pending at the beginning of the current quarter also no complaint / request was received during the quarter hence there is not any pending investor complaint for disposal at the end of the quarter.
4. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), vide its notification dated October 11, 2018 added Division III of Schedule III, which provides the format for financial statements of Non-Banking Financial Companies, as defined in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules 2016. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the current period classification.
By Order of the Board
For Gunny Chem Tex India Limited
Sd/- Kishen Kumar Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 06436421
Place : Kolkata
Date : August 12, 2022

75th Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

Statutory Body under the Government of India
Core-5A, 3rd - 5th Floor, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

Financial Results for the Quarter and FY Ended 30th June, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		FY Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Audited)
1. Interest Earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	1,09,970.11	1,00,821.63	1,10,772.77	4,21,916.69
(a) Interest on advances	94,770.08	94,457.25	1,06,741.80	3,98,449.23
(b) Income on Investments	5,694.27	5,250.32	3,306.16	19,978.43
(c) Interest on bank deposits	505.76	1,114.06	724.81	3,489.03
(d) Others	-	-	-	-
2. Other Income	547.13	784.70	2,419.27	47,971.95
3. Total Income (1+2)	1,01,517.24	1,01,606.33	1,13,192.04	4,69,888.64
4. Interest Expended	69,982.81	73,357.99	87,345.32	3,06,581.34
5. Operating Expense (i)+(ii)	2,853.77	1,706.70	2,600.24	11,890.88
(i) Payments to and provisions for employees	1,416.01	417.85	1,467.90	3,571.09
(ii) Other operating Expense (a)+(b)+(c)	1,437.76	1,288.85	1,132.34	8,319.79
(a) Brokerage, Guarantee Fee and Other Finance Charges	60.97	81.36	69.17	299.42
(b) Stamp duty on Borrowings	12.54	-	26.47	54.17
(c) Other expenditures	1,364.25	1,207.49	1,036.70	7,997.46
6. (Gain)/ Loss on account of exchange fluctuations	(2,235.31)	(728.59)	2,732.78	(3,914.99)
7. Total Expenditure excluding Provisions and Contingencies (4+5				